

## **California Proposition 65 Statement**

Company Name:	Holroyd Components Ltd
Company Address:	Shire Hill, Saffron Walden, Essex,
	United Kingdom
Contact Person:	Scott Matthews
E-mail:	scott@holroydcomponents.com
Telephone:	01799 523177
Product Information:	
Electric Silicone, Polyi	mide Surface and Drum heating equipment – Tariff code 85168020
This letter is to assure	e that the above-mentioned product(s) made from above-mentioned
• •	ain any of the CA Prop 65 Substances updated on January 03, 2020 or
do contain the CA Pro	p 65 substance(s) but satisfy the CA Prop65 Safe Harbor requirements.
CA Prop 65 substance	es can be found at:
https://oehha.ca.gov	/proposition-65/proposition-65-list
Signature: Chrolifz	
Name:	Scott Matthews
Title:Operat	cions Manager Date:27/08/2020